OP \$115 00 2080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dataworks/DocumentSupport.com, LLC		11/24/2003	limited liability company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dataworks LLC	
Street Address:	4550 South Windermere Street	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80110	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2080678	DATAWORKS
Registration Number:	2229240	DATAWORKS' MANAGER'S RED BOOK
Registration Number:	2062636	POCKET ROCKET
Registration Number:	2291009	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-8818

Email: davidaweinstein@qwest.net

Correspondent Name: David A. Weinstein
Address Line 1: 1600 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DATAWORKS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Weinstein

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0135

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name change 11-24-04#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0136

CHANGE OF NAME

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Form 405 Revised October 1, 2002

Filing fee: \$25.00

Deliver to: Colorado Secretary of State

Business Division

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202-5169

This document must be typed or machine printed

Copies of filed documents may be obtained at www.sos.state.co.us

20031373840 C \$ 25.00 SECRETARY OF STATE

١٠, سابة ا TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

11-24-2003 15:30:11

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Pursuant to § 7-80-209 and part 3 of article 90 of title 7, Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.), this Amendment to the Articles of Organization is delivered to the Colorado Secretary of State for filing.

The name of the limited liability company is DATAWORKS/DOCUMENTS SUPPORT.COM, LLC.

The Articles of Organization shall be amended as set forth herein (mark all that apply):

71	
IV I	There is a change in the name of the limited liability company to DATAWORKS LLC.
pormony	There is a change in me name of the million hability company to DV LV MC BK & LLC.
	The entity name of a limited liability company must contain the term "limited liability company", "ltd. liability company",
	""Ita liability company" "Ita liability company"
	"limited liability co.", or "ltd. liability co." or the abbreviation "LLC" or "L.L.C." §7-90-601(3)(c), C.R.S.
	unitied that they co., or "lid. Hability co." or the appreciation "ITC" or "ITC" or "ITC" \$7.00 60173171 C. p. c.

	There is a false or erroneous statement in the articles of organization:	
-	LUCIC IS A TAISE OF ETTOREOUS statement in the activates of average at	
-	THE STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF	
	The state of the s	
	ary province and the control of the	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.
,		
- 2		
		-
	. 20 minute and a commence of the commence of	

The name and mailing address of the individual who causes this document to be delivered for filing, and to whom the Secretary of State may deliver notice if filing of this document is refused, are Marci D. Clabaugh, Paralegal, Baker & Hostetler LLP, 303 East 17th Avenue, Suite 1100. Denver, Colorado 80203.

Causing a document to be delivered to the secretary of state for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the entity on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing and that the facts stated in the document are true.

COMPUTED UF COTE COMPLETE.

Disclaimer: This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to pravide legal, business or tax salvice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warrancy. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attempt.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0137